07-14-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

WER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No	. 0651-0027 (Exp. (102790807	NLY		
	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof	
1. Nam	ne of conveying party	y(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Derek Wyndham Clissold 2) Stuart Wilbert Craig 3) Rajendrakumar Reddy Gadikota 4) Min He 5) Jurjus Fayez Jurayj 6) Shahrokh Kazerani			Name: Internal Address:	Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company 2-4 Cockspur Street Trafalgar Square London SW1Y 5BQ	
7) E	rwin Rannala radeep Kumar Sha	rma	Street Address:	2-4 Cockspur Street Trafalgar Square London SW1Y 5BQ	
Additional	I name(s) of conveying pa	rrty(ies) attached?	City:	London G = R	
	ure of Conveyance:	_	State:	London SW1Y 5BQ	
	Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Zip:	SW1Y 5BQ	
	Correction of Assign	ment Recordation	Country:	United Kingdom	
	Other on Dates: <u>1) & 7) 0</u>	d at Reel, Frame). 5/19/04; 2), 3) & 6) 06/09/04; 6/10/04; 8) 06/11/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO		
If th		g filed together with a new applica ation Number(s) 10/751,611 Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent Nun	, ,	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	Name: Internal Address:	Christopher R. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Street Address:	Suite 301 One Westlakes	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	City: ZIP:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980	Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	nmber: 18-0350 of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	Street Address:	Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596			
	City: ZIP:	Wilmington State: DE 19899			
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Tot	tement and signatur the best of my know original document.		ormation is true and com	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	pher R. Lewis	36,201	111111	July 9, 2004	
Name of	f Person Signing 🔍	Registration No. Signatur	re	Date	
	То	tal Number of Pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments a	nd documents: 3	
		Man documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet info	ormation to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

07/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000011 10751611

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 015550 FRAME: 0794

								
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket	Docket Number: JMYT-314US				
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	nprising the following named inve	entors:					
	Derek Wyndham Clissold		2.	Stuart Wilbert Craig				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Rajendrakumar Reddy Gadikota		4.	Min He				
	5. Jurj	us Fayez Jurayj	6.	Shahrokh Kazerani				
	7. Erw	in Rannala	8.	Pradeep Kumar Shrama SHARMA				
made an invention	n entitled:	PROSTAGLANDIN SYNTHESIS	•					
for which an appli (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United State	∋s:					
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 5, 2004</u> , as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: <u>10/751,611</u>								
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company (a British body corporate) 2-4 Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square London SW1Y 5BQ United Kingdom						

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

RECORDED: 07/12/2004

Docket Number: JMYT-314US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Derek Wyndham Clissold	aschured	19 May 204
		DIKKISSOLD	19 MAY 2004
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Stuart Wilbert Craig	All Line	June 9 2064
		Mahib Relit	June 9, 2004
		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Rajendrakumar Reddy Gadiko	ta - Cryleda	9th June 201
		John R. Swonin	June 9, 2004
		/* Witness to Assignor #3	
SIGNATURE	4. Min He	mi le	6/10/04
		hickory	6/16/04
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. Jurjus Fayez Jurayj	Juffin Juff Y	6/10/04
		& Dellie Spear	6/10/04.
	6. Shahrokh Kazerani	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6. Shanrokn Kazerani	Stalled Kleffen	9 6/9/04
		Jan William	<u> 6/9/04</u>
	7. Erwin Rannala	Witness to Assignor #6	19 MAY 2004
	7. LIWII Kamala	Ekannola	
		* Witness to Assigner #7	19 Mas 2004
	8. Pradeep Kumar Shrama Jwel	. •	11 Tuna 259/
	SHARMA	J.V. SKANN J	11 June 2004
		* Witness to Assignor #8	611104
		WILLIESS TO ASSIGNOT #0	
Application for	United States Letters Patent:		
Serial No.:	10/751,611		
Filed:	Januarγ 5, 2004		
			
Attorney Docke		* Witness signature recommended, mar	ndatory for some countries
TOTAL MILITIDAL C	II ASSIGNINEDI CADES IZI	TTIGIOSS SIGNATURE FOUNTIHIONIUGU, MAI	realery for contro ocumento 1

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03